17-Alpha-Hydroxyprogesterone Caproate (Makena® and 17P) Page 1 of 7
UnitedHealthcare Community Plan Medical Benefit Drug Policy Effective 08/01/2023
Proprietary Information of UnitedHealthcare. Copyright 2023 United HealthCare Services, Inc.
UnitedHealthcare® Community Plan
Medical Benefit Drug Policy
17-Alpha-Hydroxyprogesterone Caproate (Makena® and 17P)
Policy Number: CS2023D0040W
Effective Date: August 1, 2023  Instructions for Use

O47.00 False labor before 37 completed weeks of gestation, unspecified trimester
O47.02 False labor before 37 completed weeks of gestation, second trimester
O47.03 False labor before 37 completed weeks of gestation, third trimester
O47.1 False labor at or after 37 completed weeks of gestation
O47.9 False labor, unspecified
O60.00 Preterm labor without delivery, unspecified trimester
O60.02 Preterm labor without delivery, second trimester
O60.03 Preterm labor without delivery, third trimester
O60.10X0 Preterm labor with preterm delivery, unspecified trimester, not applicable or unspecified
O60.12X0 Preterm labor second trimester with preterm delivery second trimester, not applicable or unspecified
O60.13X0 Preterm labor second trimester with preterm delivery third trimester, not applicable or unspecified
O60.14X0 Preterm labor third trimester with preterm delivery third trimester, not applicable or unspecified
O60.20X0 Term delivery with preterm labor, unspecified trimester, not applicable or unspecified
O60.22X0 Term delivery with preterm labor, second trimester, not applicable or unspecified
O60.23X0 Term delivery with preterm labor, third trimester, not applicable or unspecified
Z3A.16 16 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.17 17 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.18 18 weeks gestation of pregnancy
17-Alpha-Hydroxyprogesterone Caproate (Makena® and 17P) Page 3 of 7
UnitedHealthcare Community Plan Medical Benefit Drug Policy Effective 08/01/2023
Proprietary Information of UnitedHealthcare. Copyright 2023 United HealthCare Services, Inc.
Diagnosis Code Description
Z3A.19 19 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.20 20 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.21 21 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.22 22 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.23 23 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.24 24 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.25 25 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.26 26 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.27 27 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.28 28 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.29 29 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.30 30 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.31 31 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.32 32 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.33 33 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.34 34 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.35 35 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z3A.36 36 weeks gestation of pregnancy
Z87.51 Personal history of pre-term labor
Background
Preterm birth is defined as the birth of an infant between 20 weeks, 0 days and 36 weeks, 6 days of gestation. Deliveries that
are early by five weeks or more are the leading cause of infant morbidity and mortality in the United States. Asymptomatic